2025 E-SERIES CUTAWAY/STRIPPED CHASSIS
MAJOR PRODUCT CHANGES
Product Changes and Features Availability
Features, options and package content subject to change.  Please check www.fmcdealer.com for the most current information.
 = New for this model year
 - 1 - Ford Division
03/01/24 PROPRIETARY
To learn more about the features on this vehicle, go to Ford eSourceBook www.fordesourcebook.com

○ Stone Gray (D1)
○ Green Gem (W6)
ORDER GUIDE UPDATES
● Passenger side fender badge removed.
● Cloth Sun Visors (Note: only available in Pebble Color and
ONLY on the RV Prep Pack)
● Sun Visors – Vinyl (Note: only available in the color Medium
Flint and not available on the RV prep Pack)
2025 E-SERIES CUTAWAY/STRIPPED CHASSIS
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
 = New for this model year ● = Available
S = Standard, O = Optional, P = Packaged Option
- 2 - Ford Division
03/01/24 PROPRIETARY
The following features are standard on select 2025MY E-Series Cutaway/Strip Chassis vehicles. Stripped Chassis vehicles include a standard
gauge package, and also includes a dunage package with the following equipment: Fuel-filler vent hose, Headlamp Switch, Incomplete Vehicle
Manual, Instrument Cluster, Vehicle Identification Kit, Warranty Facts Book, Wiring Assemblies and Wrench – Wheel Nut
POWERTRAIN CUTAWAY STRIPPED CHASSIS
7.3L V8 Premium-rated engine ● ●
6-Speed Transmission O/D w/Tow Haul w/Auxiliary Cooler ● ●
EXTERIOR
Auxiliary Fuel Port ● ●
Auxiliary Transmission Oil Cooler ●
Ford Oval on Grille ●
Glass – Solar ●
Mirror Delete ● ●
Bumpers
Front – Black Painted w/lower Black Plastic Valence and Under-Bumper Air Dam ●
Front Bumper Delete ●
Exterior Lighting
Configurable Daytime Running Lights ● ●
Wiring Provision for Autolamp ●
Fuel Tank (aft-of-axle)
40 Gallons – E-350 only ● ●
55 Gallons – E-450 only ● ●
Tires
LT245/75R16E BSW A/S – SRW (Hankook DynaPro RH03) ●